



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN
 Bids and Awards Committee - Alternative Method of Procurement
 Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES
 1739-1741 Oroquieta St., Sta. Cruz
 1000 Manila
 Tel. No: 254-7471
 Fax: 251-0661

Attention: **MR. JAIME J. CHUA**
 Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Chua:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under **QN-2016-0012-AUGUST (GAO)** with the total bid price of **Five Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen Pesos (P 582,618.00)** has been determined to be the **Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation:**

Item No.	Total ABC (In Php)	Qty.	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	P13,600.00	80	Pcs	10mmØ x 20' Deformed RSB, Grade 33	169.00	13,520.00
2	P9,600.00	40	Pcs	12mmØ x 20' Deformed RSB, Grade 33	239.00	9,560.00
3	P8,600.00	20	Pcs	16mmØ x 20' Deformed RSB, Grade 33	429.00	8,580.00
4	P2,850.00	15	Bxs	Medical Safe/ Face Masks (50 masks per box)	149.00	2,235.00
5	P1,200.00	100	Pcs	Dust mask (Cloth/Cotton)	11.00	1,100.00
6	P136,000.00	400	Pcs	5/8" x 24" x 48" Acoustic Board, heavy duty (as per existing, Armstrong or equivalent)	310.00	124,000.00
7	P13,900.00	100	Pcs	0.6mm x 32mm x 77mm x 3m Metal Track	129.00	12,900.00
8	P29,800.00	200	Pcs	0.6mm 35mm x 75mm x3m Metal Stud	144.00	28,800.00
9	P4,500.00	5	Bxs	1/8" x 1" Black Screw (1,000 pcs/box)	400.00	2,000.00
10	P4,750.00	5	Bxs	3/16" x 2" Black Screw (800 pcs/box)	680.00	3,400.00
11	P8,100.00	30	Pcs	1" x 4" x 10' Baseboard S4S KD. plain only	270.00	8,100.00
12	P4,000.00	10	Bxs	5/32" x 1/2" Blind Rivets (1,000 pcs/box)	320.00	3,200.00
13	P2,000.00	5	Bxs	5/32" x 3/4" Blind Rivots (800 pcs/box)	320.00	1,600.00
16	P4,500.00	50	Pcs	5/32" Metal Drill Bit	55.00	2,750.00
17	P7,800.00	30	Pcs	12mmØ x 20' Round Bar, Grade 33	256.00	7,680.00
19	P1,000.00	50	Set	Magneto Catches, Cabinet	16.00	800.00
20	P8,100.00	30	Bag	Portland Cement, High Quality (40 kgs/bag)	260.00	7,800.00
21	P16,000.00	20	Set	Cylindrical Lockset/ Door Lock for Aluminum Door Frame, heavy duty (as per existing at Annex Bldg)	550.00	11,000.00
23	P900.00	30	Pair	Rubber/ Latex (Orange), Coated Palm with Cotton Work Gloves	28.80	864.00
24	P1,950.00	10	Pcs	4" Diamond Cutting Disc for Tiles & Concrete, Heavy Duty	174.00	1,740.00

25	P450.00	10	Pcs	4" Grinding Disc for Metal, Heavy Duty	33.00	330.00
26	P2,100.00	10	Pcs	14" Cut Off Blade for Metal	168.00	1,680.00
27	P550.00	10	Pcs	Hacksaw Blade 26TPI x 300mm	33.00	330.00
28	P4,400.00	20	Yard	Sanding Paper #100, Heavy Duty (3M or equiv)	214.00	4,280.00
30	P6,615.00	15	Gal	Wood Stain, Maple (Boysen or equiv)	429.00	6,435.00
31	P2,205.00	5	Gal	Wood Stain, Mahogany (Boysen or equiv)	429.00	2,145.00
32	P5,650.00	10	Gal	Flat Wall Enamel (4 gals White, 4 gals Black), Boysen or equiv.	565.00	5,650.00
33	P9,900.00	15	Gal	QDE Gloss, Alkyd-based, White	658.00	9,870.00
34	P3,150.00	5	Gal	Enamel paint, Intl. Red (Boysen or equiv)	563.00	2,815.00
35	P350.00	5	Tin	Enamel paint, Venetian Red (1/4 liter/ltr, Boysen or equiv.)	69.00	345.00
38	P6,400.00	5	Gal	Epoxy Paint, two (2) component water-based acrylic epoxy paint, color Green., Boysen or equiv.	1,188.00	5,940.00
39	P7,250.00	5	Gal	Traffic Enamel Paint, Yellow, Boysen or equiv.	720.00	3,600.00
40	P9,600.00	12	Gal	Epoxy Primer, Two (2) component, Alkali-resistant, Color White	752.00	9,024.00
41	P3,760.00	20	Lts	Putty, Polyester Body Filler (Wood), 2 components (hardener + base), Polituff or equiv.	184.00	3,680.00
42	P5,040.00	12	Gal	Red Oxide, Boysen or equiv.	390.00	4,680.00
43	P1,000.00	20	Pcs	2" Paint Brush, heavy duty, natural bristle, camel hair or equiv.	34.00 - Yuka	680.00
44	P1,200.00	20	Pcs	3" Paint Brush, heavy duty, camel hair or equiv.	60.00 - Yuka	1,200.00
46	P1,000.00	20	Pcs	4" Mini Roller Paint Brush, Cloth	33.00	660.00
47	P1,400.00	20	Pcs	7" Roller Brush, Heavy Duty, Cloth	33.00	660.00
49	P27,500.00	5	Set	Overhead Automatic Door Closer for Glass Door with Aluminum Frame, Heavy Duty	4,400.00	22,000.00
50	P7,500.00	15	Pcs	Door Knob/ Lockset, heavy Duty	480.00	7,200.00
51	P6,000.00	5	Btl	Anti-Termite, Termiticide Concentrate for Termite Control (1,000ml/btl)	1,189.00	5,945.00
52	P34,000.00	50	Pcs	6mm 4' x 8' Fiber Cement Board (BPS-DTI Compliant, PNS 196:200 and/or BS 1088 Compliant)	670.0	33,500.00
53	P52,000.00	20	Pcs	18mm x 4' x 8' Narra Plywood*	2,049.00	40,980.00
54	P20,000.00	20	Pcs	6mm x 4' x 8' Narra Plywood*	799.00	15,980.00
55	P131,000.00	50	Pcs	18mm x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood*	1,999.00	99,950.00
56	P24,450.00	30	Pcs	6mm x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood*	515.00	15,450.00
57	P12,800.00	20	Pcs	2" x 6" x 8' S4S KD Red Luan/ Mahogany/ Tanguile or equiv.	624.00	12,480.00
58	P12,000.00	30	Pcs	2" x 3" x 10' S4S KD Red Luan/ Mahogany/ Tanguile or equiv.	380.00	11,400.00
59	P2,700.00	10	Pcs	1/2" x 1" x 10' Center Mouldings S4S KD	70.00	2,100.00
				TOTAL PRICE:		P582,618.00

FROM :

FAX NO. : 9264431

26 Nov. 2018 1:22PM P3

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,


MELCHOR ARTHUR H. CABANDANG

Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Date: 23 NOV 2018

Received by:


GLORIA A. CRUZ

(Signature above printed name)

11-26-18

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt